increases and decreases have been computed taking all decimals into account.  

D. To use the English notation for figures. The decimal marker is represented by a dot 

(i.e, 1.5 means one and a half). The thousand marker is represented by a space  
(i.e, 1 500 means one thousand five hundred).  

E. To translate comments, where necessary (although left in the original language in the 

database that can be accessed through the European Sourcebook website). 

F. To use the following symbols throughout the tables: 

a) ‘0’ to indicate a number between 0 and 0.4;